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46. International Business Machines

Rank: 46 (Previous rank: 42) Get Quote: IBM
CEO: Samuel J. Palmisano
Employees: 386,558
Address: 1 New Orchard Rd.
Armonk, New York 10504
Country: U.S.

Website: www.ibm.com

% change from

$ millions 2006
Revenues 98,786.0 8.1
Profits 10,418.0 9.8
Assets 120,431.0 —
Stockholders' equity 28,470.0 —
Profits as % of
Revenues "
Assets 9
Industry: Information Technology
Services
Global 500 Revenues
Rank Company rank ($ millions)
1 International Business Machines 46 98,786.0
2 Electronic Data Systems 384 22,135.0
3 Accenture 392 21,452.7
More competitors See all
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= H H o Last 10 Quotes Portfolio Summary
International Business Machines nvse:em)  125.81 +0.59 / +0.47% 120omer | _ oo sy
Ticker Company name Price Change
Quote Tools IBM International Business 12581 +0.59
Live Quote: Off Machines
Stock Quote CSCO Cisco Systems, Inc 2419 -0.31
Advanced Charts GE General Electric Company 29.33 -0.41
:'Sm”ca‘ Quotes GM General Motors Corporation 10.31 -0.79
ews
Analysis F Ford Motor Company 4.85 -0.34
Blogs

Press Releases

Company Info
Profile

Financial Results
Estimates
Analyst Ratings
SEC Filings

Insider Actions
Major Holders
Short Interest
Competitors
Industry
Rankings
More Resources
Portfolio

Sivy on Stocks
Stock Options
Investing 101

Sponsored Links

Solar Stock Pick - EVSO
Emerging Green Energy Co. Growth Stock Investment

Investing With 15% Return
Income Statement | Balance Sheet | Cash Flow Statement Invest in Medical Imaging Device & Earn a Monthly Income:
Quarterly Statement | Show Annual Min Inv. $25K

Q2-2008  Q1-2008 Q4-2007 Q3-2007
All amounts in millions except per share amounts. 06/2008 03/2008 12/2007 09/2007 Mortgage Rates at 5.65%
Operating Revenue 26,820.00 24,502.00 28,866.00 24,119.00 $200,000 loan for $771/month. See New Payment - No SSN
Rqd. Save Now!

Total Revenue 26,820.00 24,502.00 28,866.00 24,119.00
Fast, Streamlined Trading
Adjustment to Revenue 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Options & Stocks, Flat $9.95/option $4.95 Stock, $0 per
contract/share
Cost of Sales 13,901.00 13,058.00 14,379.00 12,883.00 Buy a link here
Cost of Sales with Depreciation 15,221.00 14,336.00 15,897.00 14,163.00
Gross Margin 11,599.00 10,166.00 12,969.00 9,956.00
Gross Operating Profit 12,919.00 11,444.00 14,487.00 11,236.00
R&D 1,660.00 1,569.00 1,585.00 1,524.00
SG&A 5,867.00 5,255.00 7,134.00 4,960.00
Advertising 339.00 296.00 -910.00 295.00
Operating Profit 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Operating Profit before Depreciation (EBITDA) 5,053.00 4,324.00 6,678.00 4,457.00

Depreciation 1,403.00 1,347.00 1,337.00 1,340.00
Depreciation Unreconciled 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Amortization 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Amortization of Intangibles 83.00 69.00 -181.00 60.00

Operating Income After Depreciation 3,650.00 2,977.00 5,341.00 3,117.00

Interest Income 77.00 134.00 176.00 123.00

http://money.cnn.com/quote/financials/financials.html?symb=IBM 13/8/2008



Extraordinary Income/Losses 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Income from Cum. Effect of Acct Chg 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Income from Tax Loss Carryforward 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Other Gains (Losses) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Net Income 2,765.00 2,319.00 3,952.00 2,361.00

http://money.cnn.com/quote/financials/financials.html?symb=IBM 13/8/2008



IBM - International Business Machines Financial results - CNNMoney

For the best hotels in

L [SBON

AWNMoneycon

Home  Business News  Markets  Personal Finance

Symbol Get Quote | Keyword

Real Estate

International Business Machines (yse:ew)

Quote Tools
Live Quote: Off
Stock Quote
Advanced Charts
Historical Quotes
News

Analysis

Blogs

Press Releases
Company Info
Profile

Financial Results
Estimates
Analyst Ratings
SEC Filings
Insider Actions
Major Holders
Short Interest
Competitors
Industry
Rankings

More Resources
Portfolio

Sivy on Stocks
Stock Options
Investing 101

Income Statement | Balance Sheet | Cash Flow Statement

Quarterly Statement | Show Annual
All amounts in millions except per share amounts

Assets
Cash and Equivalents
Restricted Cash
Marketable Securities
Accounts Receivable
Loans Receivable
Other Receivable
Receivables
Raw Materials
Work In Progress
Purchased Components
Finished Goods
Other Inventories
Inventories -Adj Allowances
Inventories
Prepaid Expenses
Current Deferred Income Taxes

Other Current Assets

http://money.cnn.com/quote/financials/financials.html?symb=IBM &sid=2595&report=2&...

Q2-2008
06/2008

9,626.00
0.00
221.00
1,034.00
26,194.00
0.00
27,228.00
0.00
2,248.00
0.00
667.00
0.00

0.00
2,916.00
4,371.00
1,949.00

0.00

Q1-2008
03/2008

10,786.00
0.00
1,241.00
12,151.00
14,743.00
0.00
26,894.00
0.00
2,224.00
0.00
752.00
0.00

0.00
2,977.00
4,456.00
2,072.00

0.00

i
PARTHER
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www.cnnpartners.com/cityhotels
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125.95 +0.73 / +0.58% 1:33pm ET

Q4-2007
12/2007

14,991.00
0.00
1,155.00
12,500.00
16,289.00
0.00
28,789.00
0.00
1,996.00
0.00
668.00
0.00

0.00
2,664.00
3,891.00
1,687.00

0.00

Q3-2007
09/2007

9,295.00
0.00
4,528.00
11,272.00
13,529.00
0.00
24,801.00
0.00
2,051.00
0.00
804.00
0.00

0.00
2,855.00
3,140.00
1,969.00

0.00
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CSCO Cisco Systems, Inc 24.20
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Accrued Liabilities

Deferred Revenues

Current Deferred Income Taxes

Other Current Liabilities

Total Current Liabilities

http://money.cnn.com/quote/financials/financials.html?symb=IBM&sid=2595&report=2&...

0.00
10,815.00
0.00
7,119.00

44,683.00

0.00
11,079.00
0.00
6,852.00

47,048.00

0.00
9,802.00
0.00
8,318.00

44,310.00

0.00
8,826.00
0.00
6,958.00

45,011.00

13/8/2008
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Income Statement | Balance Sheet | Cash Flow Statement

Quarterly Statement | Show Annual

Q2-2008
All amounts in millions except per share amounts 06/2008
Operating Activities

Net Income (Loss) 5,084.00
Depreciation 2,096.00
Amortization 0.00
Amortization of Intangibles 654.00
Deferred Income Taxes 0.00
Operating (Gains) Losses -75.00
Extraordinary (Gains) Losses 0.00
(Increase) Decrease in Receivables 0.00
(Increase) Decrease in Inventories 0.00
(Increase) Decrease in Prepaid Expenses 0.00
(Increase) Decrease in Other Current Assets 0.00
(Increase) Decrease in Payables 0.00
(Increase) Decrease in Other Curr Liabs. 0.00
(Increase) Decrease in Other Working Capital 353.00
Other Non-Cash Items 340.00
Net Cash from Continuing Operations 8,453.00
Net Cash from Discontinued Operations 0.00

http://money.cnn.com/quote/financials/financials.html?symb=IBM &sid=2595&report=3&...

Q1-2008
03/2008

2,319.00
1,030.00
0.00
317.00
0.00
115.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
251.00
171.00
4,202.00

0.00

Q4-2007
12/2007

10,418.00
4,038.00
0.00
1,163.00
740.00
-89.00
0.00
-1,408.00
182.00
0.00

0.00
-142.00
0.00
478.00
713.00
16,094.00

-5.00

Q3-2007
09/2007

6,467.00
2,989.00
0.00
875.00
0.00
-302.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
376.00
539.00
10,944.00

-10.00

Free Trial
Magazine Customer Service

Fortune My Portfolio CNN.com
TRADING
CENTER
Last 10 Quotes Portfolio Summary
Ticker Company name Price Change
By petmational Business 12592 +0.70
CSCO Cisco Systems, Inc 2426 -0.24
GE General Electric Company 29.41 -0.33
GM General Motors Corporation 10.35 -0.75
F Ford Motor Company 4.89 -0.30

the stories beyond the sports

Sponsored Links

Solar Stock Pick - EVSO
Emerging Green Energy Co. Growth Stock Investment

Fast, Streamlined Trading
Options & Stocks, Flat $9.95/option $4.95 Stock, $0 per
contract/share

Investing With 15% Return
Invest in Medical Imaging Device & Earn a Monthly Income:
Min Inv. $25K

Free Forex Essentials Kit
Free Forex Guide & Webinars. Includes Free practice account.
Try Now.

Buy a link here

13/8/2008



Issuance of Capital Stock

Repayment of Debt
Repurchase of Capital Stock
Payment of Cash Dividends
Other Financing Charges, Net

Cash from Disc. Financing Activities

Net Cash from Financing Activities

Effect of Exchange Rate Changes

Net Change in Cash & Cash Equivalents

Cash at Beginning of Period

Cash at End of Period

2,704.00
-8,197.00
-7,164.00
-1,239.00

0.00

0.00

-7,083.00

175.00

-5,365.00

14,991.00

9,626.00

965.00
-4,894.00

-2,427.00
-554.00
0.00

0.00

-2,796.00

168.00

-4,205.00

14,991.00

10,786.00

4,123.00
-11,306.00

-18,828.00
-2,147.00
0.00

0.00

-4,740.00

294.00

6,969.00

8,022.00

14,991.00

3,433.00
-4,026.00
-18,357.00
-1,593.00
0.00

0.00

-4,119.00

230.00

1,273.00

8,022.00

9,295.00





